OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS 07-29-2003 2003 JUL 24 PM 2: 56 FORM PTO-1595 nmerce Office FINANCE SECURITION FOR 7-24-03 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauemarks: 102509799

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): (1) Lior Amarilio Name: Chip Express (Israel) LTD. Advanced Technology Center (2) Ariela Benasus (3) Michael Barshay P.O. Box 2401 (4) Tomer Ben-Chen Haifa 31024, Israel Additional names and addresses attached? ⊠ No ☐ Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: X ASSIGNMENT ☐ Other Execution Date (1) 9 June 2003 (2) 9 June 2003 (3) 9 June 2003 (4) 9 June 2003 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): w311135 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the Application is: (4) (5) (1) B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/311,135 Docket No. 102427-102 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents correspondence concerning document should involved 1 be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Alberta A. Vitale Name: Wiggin & Dana LLP Enclosed One Century Tower New Haven, CT 06508-1832 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1665 8. Deposit Account No.: 23-1665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:8021

Alberta X. ntsk Signature

July 21, 2003

Date

07/28/2003 GTON11 00000229 231665 10311135 40.60 M

Alberta A. Vitale

Total number of pages including cover sheet 3

\15971\1\413846.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventors, ASSIGNORS, have made a certain new and useful invention in:

CONFIGURABLE CELL FOR CUSTOMIZABLE LOGIC ARRAY DEVICE

for which a patent application was filed on December 13, 2002 under serial number 10/311,135

and WHEREAS, CHIP EXPRESS (ISRAEL) LTD. an Israel company having a place of business at Advanced Technology Center, P.O. Box 2401, Haifa 31024, Israel, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all the divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the said United States application under the patent laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other International agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to the issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 014315 FRAME: 0876

UNITED STATES
ASSIGNMENT

U2723

Full Name of first inventor: Lior AMARILIO Date 9-500-2003 Inventor's signature Residence: Kiryat Ata, Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: Remez Street 6, 28086 Kiryat Ata, Israel Full name of second joint inventor: Ariola BENASUS Date 9-June-2003 Inventor's signature_ Residence: Haifa, Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: Meonot Hamizrach 102/8/5, Kiryat HaTechnion, 32000 Haifa, Israel Full name of third joint inventor/Michael BARSHAY Inventor's signature Residence: Nesher, Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: HaSavion Street 14/3, Ramot Izhak, 36822 Nesher, Israel Full name of fourth joint inventor: Tomer BEN-CHEN Date 5- June -2003 Inventor's signature Residence: Binyamina, Israel Citizenship: Israel

Post Office address: HaHaruv Street 14/3, 30500 Binyamina, Israel

RECORDED: 07/24/2003

PATENT REEL: 014315 FRAME: 0877